ļ	FORM PTO-1995 1-31-92 RECORDATI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ON FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
\forall		ATENTS ONLY	
7		Attorney Docket No. 98-C-080 (71472.09881)	
2	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden		
1	1. Name of Conveying Parties: \(\sum_{15} \) 3.2	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
]	Ronald Thomas Taylor	Name: STMicroelectronics, Inc.	
$ \mathbf{k} $	DE B BENEVILLE		
4	. (70 %	Internal Address: 04 - 08 - 1999	
4	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader 1. Name of Conveying Parties: Ronald Thomas Taylor Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? YesXNo	E REAL AL AND A RELAT ALBA BANKA	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	
ı	X Assignment Merger	1310 Electronics Drive 101005744	
Ì	Security Agreement Change of Name	1310 Electronics Diffe	
ı	Other	City: Carrollton State: Texas Zip: 75006-5039	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
	Execution Date:	attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 18, 1998		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 09/215,855 filed on	B. Patent No.(s)	
	December 18, 1998		
İ			
Additional Numbers attached? Yes X		onal Numbers attached? Yes X No	
,,		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
concerning document should be mailed:		7. The 15 - (27 CFD 2.41)	
	Name: Paul R. Juhasz	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: Street Address:	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
ı	City Dallas	20-0821	
	State: Texas Zip: 75201-4693	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
		<u>_</u>	
I	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing in	iformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
۱	original document.	gormanon is true and correct and any anaened copy is a rive copy of the	
	Paul R. Juhasz		
ı	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:			
04/07/1999 DHGUYEN 00000384 200821 09215855 Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks			
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document			
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project,			
	(0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.		

71472 09881 DALLAS 947498.1

Patent Docket No. 98-C-080 (71472.09881) ASSIGNMENT

undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and to Delaware, having a principal place of bus and legal representatives, the entire right,	transfer to: STMicroelectronics Incorporated, a corporation of siness at Allen, Texas ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, title and interest for the United States and all foreign tents which are described in the application for United States
Which has been executed by Which was filed on Decement and is entitled: "Method for Stress Testing application and all divisional, continuing, Letters Patent which have been or shall be said improvements; and in and to all original.	by the undersigned concurrently herewith, nber 18, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/215,855 ng Memory Cell Oxide of a DRAM" and in to said substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for e filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of inal and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in a said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority ates application; and
and that when requested, without charge to assigns and legal representatives, to carry the undersigned will execute all divisional application on any and all said improvement attorney and other papers; communicate to representatives, all facts known to undersigned generally do everything possible which shall consider desirable for aiding in securing provements and for vesting title to said	nd receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent ents; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of the said Assignee, its successors, assignees, and igned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives aring and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents its successors, assigns and legal representatives and
grant, mortgage, license, or other agreeme	ers, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, ent affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is
Signature: Thomas Janus	Date: 12 March 1999
Ronald Thomas Taylor	

71472 09881 DALLAS 947515.1

RECORDED: 03/18/1999

PATENT REEL: 9862 FRAME: 0191